Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 537 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

EXTENDING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE WARREN COUNTY WELLNESS COMMITTEE AND JUNIPER HILL FARM TO ALLOW WARREN COUNTY EMPLOYEES TO PARTICIPATE IN A FARM TO DESK PROGRAM

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 143 of 2014, Warren County entered into an agreement with Juniper Hill Farms to provide produce to Warren County Employees through a "Farm to Desk" program at no cost to Warren County for a period terminating on December 31, 2014, and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has recommended continuing the "Farm to Desk" program, beginning January 1, 2015 and terminating December 31, 2015, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an extension of the agreement with Juniper Hill Farm, Loukes Lane, Wadhams, New York to provide produce to Warren County Employees through a "Farm to Desk" program, commencing January 1, 2015 and terminating December 31, 2015, which will be voluntary and at no cost to the County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an extension agreement with Juniper Hill Farm on behalf of the Warren County Wellness Committee in a form approved by the County Attorney, with each employee participating to sign a waiver and release form.